RESOLUTION OF THE WEST ORANGE-COVE CONSOLIDATED ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPROVE CAMPUS TURNAROUND PLAN(S)

WHEREAS, West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent attest that the District Coordinator of School Improvement, principal supervisor (if applicable) and principal for West Orange-Stark Middle School have the knowledge, skills, and experience necessary to implement the plan as written;

WHEREAS, West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent attest that if a new principal is hired on the campus prior to or during the implementation of the turnaround plan, the district must notify the agency immediately and ensure that the new principal will implement the commissioner approved plan;

WHEREAS, West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent attest that assistance was requested from parents and community members in developing the campus turnaround plan for West Orange-Stark Middle School, per Texas Education Code (TEC) 39A.103(2). In addition, the request and input have been recorded and are available upon request;

WHEREAS, the West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent attest that the campus site-based decision making committee (if applicable), parents, teachers, and community members had an opportunity to review the plan before it was submitted for approval to the board of trustees, per TEC 39A.104(a); and,

WHEREAS, the West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent attest that this plan provides clear focus and urgency to effectively move the turnaround initiative(s) forward, and the district confirms its commitment to support the school in the successful implementation of this plan:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that: The Board of Trustees of West Orange-Cove Consolidated ISD and the Superintendent on February 24, 2020 have approved the campus turnaround plan for West Orange-Stark Middle School to be submitted to the Texas Education Agency.

ADOPTED February 24, 2020

West Orange-Cove Consolidated INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

Superintendent

Board President

Board Vice President

Board Member

Board Secretary

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member